Form PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1 0 2 3 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  HSN, LP  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:  (Assignment) (Conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:HSN_LP  Internal Address:Legal_Department  Street Address:Legal_Department  Street Address:Legal_Department  City: ST. Petersbestage: FL_Zip:33729 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1403688
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Susan Weis Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 HSN Drive	8. Deposit account number:  50 1069
City: St. Petersbustste: FL Zip: 33729	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
Susan D. WEIS  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1456590	CERVELLE
1626975	TECHNIBOND
1723062	AJ VALENCI
1759382	ESSENCE OF TIME
1782775	CERVELLE
1965325	HSN DIRECT
1987581	HSN DIRECT
2160815	AJ COMFORT
2228520	AJ VALENCI
2428962	HJS

**TRADEMARKS** 

**REGISTRATION NOS.** 

 $I: Legal Weis S\setminus Word \land Trademarks \land LETTERS \land Letters 2002 \land HSN\ Trademark\ Reg\ Numbers. doc$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0454

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HSN, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HSN, LP" TO "HSN LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 OLCLOCK P.M.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of Sta

DATE:

0523892

AUTHENTICATION:

06-27-00

2854824 8100

001322794

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0455

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HSN, LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of HSN, LP pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is HSN, LP.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited partnership hereby is HSN LP."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2000.

HSN, LP

By: HSN GENERÁL PARTNER LLC as General Partner

Bv:

Steven Holtzman, Assistant Secretary

DEUTT - CT System Online

RECORDED: 01/09/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0456